difficult to dispose of, or to obtain accurate market quotations for, the Common Stock. In addition, the failure of our
Common Stock to continue to be listed on the Nasdaq could adversely impact the market price for the Common Stock.

We have no present intention of paying dividends on our Common Stock.

We have never paid any cash dividends on our Common Stock and have no present plans to do so.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We will receive no proceeds from the sale of any of or all of the shares being offered by the selling security holders
under this prospectus. However, we will receive proceeds if any selling security holders exercise their warrants and
the exercise price is paid in cash.

19

Edgar Filing: Cinedigm Corp. - Form S-3

38

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The following table sets forth as of November 15, 2013, certain information with respect to the beneficial ownership
of the Common Stock as to each selling stockholder listed below (collectively, the “Selling Stockholders”).

Shares Beneficially
Owned

Prior to Offering

Shares which
may be
offered

Pursuant to
this

Offering
Shares Beneficially
Owned After Offering

Name Number Number Number (b) Percent (a)

Fifth Third Bank as Custodian of
Ronald L. Chez IRA

6,287,578(c) 9.6% 2,373,601 3,913,977 6.1%

Richard & Carol Riley Family
Trust

65,625(d) * 65,625 0 --

Bryant & Carleen Riley JTWROS 78,750(e) * 78,750 0 --

Robert Antin Children
Irrevocable Trust

52,500(f) * 52,500 0 --

Blue Opportunity Fund, LP 52,500(g) * 52,500 0 --

Sabra Investments, LP 772,500(h) 1.2% 52,500 720,000 1.1%

Zvi Rhine 1,138,675(i) 1.8% 26,250 1,112,425 1.7%

Andrew C. Hart IRA 392,843(j) * 65,625 327,218 *

Atocha Land LLC 65,625(k) * 65,625 0 --

TTIG Capital Management LLC 294,812(l) * 65,625 229,187 *
___________________
* Less than 1%

(a) Applicable percentage of ownership is based on 64,408,186 shares of
Common Stock outstanding as of November 15, 2013 together with all
applicable options, warrants and other securities convertible into shares
of Common Stock for the named stockholder.  Beneficial ownership is
determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC, and includes voting
and investment power with respect to shares.  Shares of Common Stock
subject to options, warrants or other convertible securities exercisable
within 60 days after November 15, 2013 are deemed outstanding for
computing the percentage ownership of the person holding such options,